Labette County Board of Commissioners July 5, 2023

Convene

Chairman Terry Weidert called the special session of the Labette County Board of Commissioners to order at 8:00 a.m. on July 5, 2023, at the Commission Room. Attendance: Cole J. Proehl, Present, Vincent B. Schibi, Present, Terry Weidert, Present.

Others Present for the Meeting

County Clerk Gena Landis.

Media Present

None

Project No. 50 C-5222-01, Bridge No. 28 Agreement

Commissioner Vincent B. Schibi made a motion to authorize the Board of Commissioners' signatures on an Agreement between Labette County and the Secretary of Transportation (KDOT), for work to be completed on Labette County Project No. 50 C-5222-01, Bridge No. 28, as well as the Certification of Federal Funds Lobbying Contract Provision. Cole J. Proehl seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Cole J. Proehl (Yes), Vincent B. Schibi (Yes), Terry Weidert (Yes).

Work Session

Commissioners recessed into a budget work session to work on budgets at 8:16 a.m.

Reconvene

The regular session reconvened at 10:27 a.m.

Adjournment

There being no further business before the Board of Commissioners, the meeting adjourned at 10:30 a.m., until 9:00 a.m. Monday, July 10, 2023.

Attest	
County Clerk, Gena Landis	Chairman, Terry Weidert